. 1		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 12-0 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp		
To the Director of the		
To the Director of the 1. Name of conveyir		

01-21-2009



103544199

COVER SHEET

JAN 1 6 2009

IN STATE PARTITION OF COMMENT EN OFFICE

103344166	ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
	Name: AT&T Intellectual Property I. I. P.
Balachander Krishnamurthy Craig Ellis Wills	Internal Address:
_, ,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes X N	10
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 645 E. Plumb Lane
Execution Date(s)1) 11/17/2008; 2) 12/01/2008	-
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:_Reno
Joint Research Agreement	State: Nevada
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 89502
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
7 a l'alan de production (e)	2. 1 dione 110.(0)
12/288,071	
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:1
Name: AT&T Corp.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Room 2A-207	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One AT&T Way	Enclosed
Street Address. One ATAT Way	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Bedminster	- N. Fayment information
State: New Jersey Zip: 07921	_
Phone Number: (908) 532-1918	S will A second Number 55 5555
Fax Number: (908) 532-1281	Deposit Account Number _50-3126
	Authorized User Name_Jeffrey M. Weinick
Email Address: <u>jetchells@att.com</u>	R1/16/2003 DBYRNE -00000054 503126 128:08071
9. Signature: May m Visin	61 FC:8621 46,84anppary 13,2009 Date
Signature	T. I. I work or of pages including cover
Jeffrey M. Weinick Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
NAME OF ENSOR NOTION	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Balachander Krishnamurthy, of New York, in the County of New York, and State of New York and Craig Ellis Wills, of Acton, in the County of Middlesex, and State of Massachusetts, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P., a partnership of the State of Nevada, having an office at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Identifying and Remedying Secondary Privacy Leakage, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 12/288,071 filed October 16, 2008, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. may designate.

-1-

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

United States of America

State of New Jersey
County of Morris

On this // __ day of <u>November</u>, 2008, before me personally came Balachander Krishnamurthy, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Balachander Krishnamurthy

Date: 12-(-08	Craig Exis Wills
United States of America)
State of MA)
County of Worcester)
Craig Ellis Wills, to me kn	ay of <u>Jecember</u> , 2008, before me personally came own to be the individual described in and who executed the knowledged execution of the same. Notary Public
AT&T Corp. Room 2A-207 One AT&T Way Bedminster, New Jersey	My commission expires: 9-3-10